Page 1 of 3

Name: BOC 2024 Chair Appointments

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11972137

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:12 AM

Page Count: 2

Doc_No: 11972137

BOC Doc¢_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-143 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING THE CHAIR, VICE CHAIR, AND SECOND
VICE CHAIR OF THE MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Name: BOC 2024 Condominium Association

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972138

Creation Date; 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 3

Doc_No: 11972138

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-35 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF THE COURTHOUSE SQUARE
CONDOMINIUM REPRESENTATIVE - JAN FRITZ

Name: BOC Bergmann_ Lair PSCC Appointments

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972139

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:113 AM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11972139

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING JAY BERGMANN AND JOSH LAIR TO THE MARION
COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY COORDINATING COUNCIL

Name: CS_Public Hearing Union Gospel Mission

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972140

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 11

Doc_No: 11972140

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: IN THE MATTER OF SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT #3 TO THE FY2021-2022 ANNUAL
ACTION PLAN UNDER THE FEDERAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GROUP AND
HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAMS

Name: HHS City of Salem_ Mobile Crisis HE-5485-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972142

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11972142

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5485-23 FOR $589,982.00 WITH THE CITY OF SALEM - THE CITY OF SALEM WILL
PROVIDE A POLICE OFFICER TO CO-RESPOND WITH A MENTAL HEAIL'TH PROFESSIONAL
TO PROVIDE MOBILE CRISIS RESPONSE SERVICES THROUGHOUT MARION COUNTY

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 2 of 3

Name: HHS OHA Amend 3_HE-5534-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972143

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11972143

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5534-23 AMENDMENT #3 PROGRAM ELEMENT (PE) - PE03-02: TUBERCULOSIS
CASE MANAGEMENT, REMOVE FUNDS ($29,098.00); PE51-03: AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN
ACT (ARPA) WORKFORCE (WF) FUNDING, ADDS FUNDS ($61,409.00)

Name: HHS Public Parnerships HE-5643-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972144

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 19

Doc No: 11972144

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5643-23 FOR $1,000,000,00 WITH PUBLIC PARTNERSHIPS, LL.C TO PROVIDE
FISCAL INTERMEDIARY SERVICES TO MCHHS; PROCESS ELECTRONICALLY RECEIVED
AUTHORIZATIONS FROM MULTIPLE PROGRAMS TO PAY AUTHORIZED VENDORS FOR
SERVICES SUCH AS; HOUSING RENT SUBSIDIES, INDIGENT CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY
PROGRAM CLAIMS, AND CLIENT ASSISTANCE FOR QUALIFIED INDIVIDUALS

Name; HHS WorkSAFE HE-5718-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11972145

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 18

Doc No: 11972145

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5718-23 FOR $204,000.00 WITH A WORKSAFE SERVICE, INC, TO PROVIDE
URINALYSIS COLLECTION SERVICES TO THE FIVE SPECIALTY COURT PROGRAMS;
MARION COUNTY ADULT DRUG COURT, MARION COUNTY FOSTERING ATTACHMENT
TREATMENT COURT (FATC), MARION COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH COURT, MARION
COUNTY SUPERVISED TREATMENT AND RECOVERY (STAR) COURT, AND MARION
COUNTY VETERANS TREATMENT COURT

Name: PW_Ordinance PermittingAccessoryDwellingUnits in AR zone

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972146

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 9

Doc No: 11972146

BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE

Desc: 1458 IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING THE MAIRON COUNTY RURAL ZONE CODE
CHAPTER 17 TO PERMIT ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS IN THE ACREAGE RESIDENTAL
ZONE

Name: PW Ordinance ZC-CP Case 23-001_Pacific-Beaverton

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 3 of 3

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972147

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 16

Doc_No: 11972147

BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE

Desc: 1459 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF: PACIFIC BEAVERTON LAND CO LLC

Name: PW_PublicHearing_SolidWasteCollectionRate

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11972148

Creation Date: 12/11/2023 11:13 AM

Page Count: 19

Doc No: 11972148

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-144 IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERING ADJUSTMENT OF COLLECTION RATES
FOR HAULERS WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF MARION COUNTY

about;blank 2/13/2024




Page 1 of 4

Name: BOC 2024 Elected Officials Committee and Commission

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11978647

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:51 AM

Page Count: 11

Doc_No: 11978647

BOC Doc Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-145 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING AN ORDER ESTABLISHING THE
COMMITTEE, COMMISSION, AND BOARD APPOINTMENTS FOR MARION COUNTY
ELECTED OFFICIALS FOR 2024 '

Name: CS Amend 2 _Fair Ingalls Associates_CS-1833-17

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11978649

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 9

Doc No: 11978649

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: CS-1833-17 AMENDMENT #2 ADDS ONE ADDITIONAL YEAR OF REIMBURSABLE
EXPENSES, PLUS FLAT RATE COSTS TO COORDINATE THE 2024 FAIR

Name:; CS_Soaring Heights Recovery Homes_(CS-5783-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11978651

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 59

Doc_No: 11978651

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: CS-5783-23 FOR $350,000.00 WITH SOARING HEIGHTS RECOVERY HOMES TO
PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY AT 609 GREENWOQOOD DR NE,
KEIZER, OR 97303 FOR THE EXPANSION OF OPERATING A RECOVERY HOME

Name: HHS Amend 1_Carroll's Group Care Home_HE-5661-23
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11978653

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 11978653

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5661-23 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS FUNDS OF $101,000.00

Name: HHS Follis Cox MHAC Appointments

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11978654

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 6

Doc No: 11978654

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-146 & 23-147 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING JACKIE FOLLIS AND CHAD COX TO
THE MENTAL HEALTH ADVISORY COMMITTEE

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 2 of 4

Name: HHS Jeffrey A Luty HE-5779-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11978655

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:52 AM

Page Count: 31

Doc No: 11978655

BOC Doc¢_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5779-23 FOR $780,000.00 WITH JEFFREY A. LUTY, MD TO PROVIDE MEDICAL
DIRECTOR SERVICES TO INCLUDE SKILLED MEDICAL SUPERVISION OF COUNTY'S
MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT (MAT) PROGRAM

Name: HHS John Michael Sholar HE-5698-23

Template Name: BOC

Eniry ID: 11978657

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:53 AM

Page Count: 31

Doc_No: 11978657

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5698-23 FOR $599,040.00 WITH JOHN MICHAEL SHOLAR TO PROVIDE
PSYCHIATRIC MENTAL HEALTH NURSE PRACTITIONER (PMHNP) SERVICES TO
INDIVIDUALS RECEIVING MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AT HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Name: HHS Kay L Dieter HE-5746-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11978658

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:53 AM

Page Count: 24

Doc No: 11978658

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5746-23 FOR $750,000 WITH KAY L. DIETER TO PROVIDE MEDICAL ASSESSMENT
AND SUPERVISION OF MARION COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (MCHHS)
ADULT MENTAL HEALTH CLIENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INDIVIDUAL'S
PERSONAL CARE PLAN

Name: HHS Salem Health HE-5748-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11978660

Creation Date; 12/14/2023 10:53 AM

Page Count: 68

Doc_No: 11978660

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5748-23 FOR $475,000.00 WITH SALEM HEALTH TO PROVIDE ACUTE INPATIENT
PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES FOR INDIVIDUALS TO ANY AND ALL RESIDENTS OF MARION
COUNTY WHO HAVE NO ABILITY TO PAY FOR SERVICES AND HAVE NO THIRD PARTY
INSURANCE, INCLUDING MEDICARE OR MEDICAID AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION OR
HAVE EXHAUSTED BENEFITS AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION, OR HAVE EXHAUSTED
BENEFITS DURING THE COURSE OF CARE

Name: HHS Tihana Sladic HE-5657-23
Template Name: BOC

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 3 of 4

Entry ID: 11978661

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:54 AM

Page Count: 31

Doc_No: 11978661

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5657-23 FOR $400,000.00 WITH TIHANA SLADIC TO PROVIDE PSYCHIATRIC
MENTAL HEALTH NURSE PRACTITIONER (PMHNP) SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS
RECEIVING MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AT HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT

Name: IT CVE Technologies PO 921746

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11978663

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:54 AM

Page Count: 7

Doc_No: 11978663

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: 921746 FOR $153,973.00 WITH CVE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC FOR HARDWARE
AND SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE SUPPORT, AND SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS TO SUPPORT THE IT NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE THROUGH CVE
TECHNOLOGIES

Name: PW_Amend 2 Republic Services_Tire Recycling PW-4393-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11978664

Creation Date; 12/14/2023 10:54 AM

Page Count: 18

Doc No: 11978664

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-4393-21 AMENDMENT #2 ADDS COMPENSATION AND EXTENDS THE TERM
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024

Name: PW_Appeal HO Decision FP-GW Case 23-010_Historic Butteville

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11978665

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:54 AM

Page Count: 87

Doc_No: 11978665

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: CONSIDER ACCEPTING APPEAL OF HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION APPROVING
FP/GW23-010/FRIEND OF HISTORIC BUTTEVILLE

Name: PW_ Quitclaim_Fast Park Estates Easements

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 11978673

Creation Date:; 12/14/2023 10:55 AM

Page Count; 2

Doc_No: 11978673

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEQOUS

Desc: REVIEW, APPROVE, AND SIGN A QUITCLAIM DEED EXTINGUISHING TWO EXISTING
EASEMENTS WITHIN EAST PARK ETATES PUD NO 2 AND NO 3

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 4 of 4

Name: SO_FSAP Program_Oregon DOC_S0O-5792-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11978674

Creation Date: 12/14/2023 10:55 AM

Page Count: 17

Doc No: 11978674

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: $0O-5792-23 FOR $552,911.00 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS TO
PROVIDE GRANTS TO COUNTIES FOR PROGRAMS DESIGNED TO DIVERT QUALIFIED

OFFENDERS WITH CUSTODY OF MINOR CHILDREN FROM PRISON TO PROBATION TO
KEEP FAMILIES INTACT

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 1 of 1

Name: 12-20-2023 NO Board Session
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993094

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:15 AM
Page Count: 1

Doc No: 11993094

BOC Doc_Type:

Desc:

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 1 of 5

Name:; 1 HHS Jefferson_Ambulance Serv_HE-5727-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993102

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Poc_No: 11993102

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: HE-5727-23 WITH JEFFERSON RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT; IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BOARD ORDER 23-131, JEFFERSON RURAI FIRE PROTECTION
(ASA#9) SHALL PROVIDE AMBULANCE SERVICES COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 10 HHS Woodburn_Ambulance Serv_HE-5723-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993100

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:16 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc No: 11993100

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5723-23 WITH WOODBURN AMBULANCE SERVICE, INC; IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BOARD ORDER 23-131, WOODBURN AMBULANCE SERVICE (ASA#5) SHALL PROVIDE
AMBULANCE SERVICES COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 2 HHS Keizer Ambulance Serv_HE-5720-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993103

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc No: 11993103

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5720-23 WITH KEIZER FIRE DISTRICT; IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOARD ORDER 23-
131, KEIZER RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (ASA#2) SHALL PROVIDE AMBULANCE
SERVICES COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 3 HHS Lyons Ambulance Serv_HE-5724-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993104

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc No: 11993104

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5724-23 WITH LYONS RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT; IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BOARD ORDER 23-131, LYONS RURAL FIRE PROTECITON DISTRICT (ASA#6) SHALL
PROVIDE AMBULANCE SERVICES COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 4 HHS Marion County_Ambulance Serv_HE-5722-23
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993105

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc No: 11993105

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 2 of 5

Desc: HE-5722-23 WITH MARION COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #1; IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BOARD ORDER 23-131, MARION COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT NO.1 (ASA#4) SHALL PROVIDE
AMBULANCE SERVICES COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 5 HHS Polk County Ambulance Serv_HE-5728-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993106

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 11993106

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5728-23 WITH POLK COUNTY; IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOARD ORDER 23-131,
POLK COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT (ASA#10) SHALL PROVIDE AMBULANCE SERVICES
COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 6 HHS St Paul Ambulance Serv_HE-5721-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11993107

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 11993107

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5721-23 WITH ST. PAUL FIRE DISTRICT; IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOARD ORDER
23-131, ST. PAUL RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (ASA#3) SHALL PROVIDE
AMBULANCE SERVICES COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 7 HHS City of Salem_Ambulance Serv_ HE-5719-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993108

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 11993108

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5719-23 WITH CITY OF SALEM; IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOARD ORDER 23-131,
CITY OF SALEM FIRE DEPARTMENT (ASA#1) SHALL PROVIDE AMBULANCE SERVICES
COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 8 HHS Santiam Hosp Ambulance Serv_ HE-5725-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993109

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 11993109

BOC Doc¢_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5725-23 WITH SANTIAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL; IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOARD
ORDER 23-131, SANTIAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AMBULANCE (ASA#7) SHALL PROVIDE
AMBULANCE SERVICES COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: 9 HHS Turner Ambulance Serv_HE-5726-23

Template Name: BOC
Entry ID: 11993111

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 3 of 5

Creation Date; 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc No: 11993111

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5726-23 WITH TURNER FIRE DISTRICT; IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOARD ORDER
23-131, TURNER RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (ASA#8) SHALL PROVIDE
AMBULANCE SERVICES COMMENCING 01/01/2024 - 12/31/2028

Name: CS_order delegating authority to CAO to sign down payment assistance agreement_Jose Leon
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993112

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:17 AM

Page Count: 25

Doc No: 11993112

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-150 IN THE MATTER OF THE DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY TO THE CHIEF
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER TO SIGN A DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT IN
THE AMOUNT OF $125,000

Name; Finance FY 2023-24 1st Supplemental Budget

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993113

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:18 AM

Page Count: 28

Doc No: 11993113

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23R-37 I THE MATTER OF THE FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
2023-2024

Name: HHS Amend 12 OHA HE-4517-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993114

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:18 AM

Page Count: 7

Doc_No: 11993114

BOC Doc¢_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4517-21 AMENDMENT 12 ADDS FUNDS IN NON-OHP COMMUNITY AND
RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANCE (MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES (MHS 17)) OF $117,100.00. THE
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT EXCEED THE CONTRACT AMOUNT $27,504,790.51

Name: HHS Amend 13 OHA HE-4517-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993115

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:18 AM

Page Count: 7

Doc_No: 11993115

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4517-21 AMENDMENT 13 ADDS FUNDS IN NON-OHP COMMUNITY AND
RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANCE (MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES (MHS 17)) OF $39,236.16. THE
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE CONTRACT AMOUNT $27,544,026.67

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 4 of 5

Name: HHS Lori Linton-Nelson_HE-5695-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry [D: 11993116

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:18 AM

Page Count: 31

Doc No: 11993116

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5695-23 WITH LORI LINTON NELSON FOR $300,000.00 TO PROVIDE PSYCHIATRIC
MENTAL HEALTH NURSE PRACTITIONER (PMHNP) SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS
RECEIVING MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AT HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Name: HR_ 12272023 MarketReviews

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993117

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:18 AM

Page Count: 5

Doc No: 11993117

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO UPHOLD PAY GRADES FOR EVIDENCE TECHNICIAN,
RECORDS SPECIALIST (SHERIFF'S OFFICE), AND FACILITY SECURITY AIDE 2; ADJUST
PAY GRADES UPWARD FOR OFFICE SPECIALIST 2 (SHERIFF'S OFFICE), PROPERTY
SPECIALIST (SHERIFF'S OFFICE), OFFICE SPECIALIST 3 (SHERIFF'S OFFICE),
UNDERSHERIFF, AND SUPPORT SERVICES TECHNICIAN; AND UPDATE ALL
CLASSIFICATIONS; AND ADOPT AND ESTABLISH GROUNDS SUPERVISOR

Name: PW_Order_Transferring Jurisdiction Woodburn_ParrRd

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993118

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:18 AM

Page Count: 17

Doc No: 11993118

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-148 IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING JURISDICTION OVER A PORTION OF
PARR ROAD WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF WOODBURN TO THE CITY OF
WOODBURN PURSUANT TO ORS 373.270(6)

Name: PW_TMDL ProhibitedPollutants Ordinance

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11993119

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:18 AM

Page Count: 21

Doc¢_No: 11993119

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: MERCURY TOTAL MAXIMUM DAILY LOAD (TMDL) COMPLIANCE: ENFORCEMENT
AND PROHIBITED POLLUTANTS; FIRST READING OF THE DRAFT TURBIDITY AND
MERCURY-CONTAMINATED STORMWATER DISCHARGE ORDINANCE OF MARION
COUNTY

Name: Treasurer 121223 DistORStateTimberRevenueCH530

Template Name: BOC
Entry 1D: 11993122

about:blank | 2/13/2024




Page 5 of 5

Creation Date: 12/28/2023 9:18 AM

Page Count: 3

Doc_No: 11993122

BOC Doc Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-149 IN THE MATTER OF THE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUES FROM STATE

FORESTRY TIMBERLANDS AS PER ORS CHAPTER 530

about:blank

2/13/2024




